

## TO ALL DUMPSTER CUSTOMERS IN MONCKS CORNER

As you may know, the Town of Moncks Corner will be ending its contract with Republic Services for all residential and commercial operations at the end of March, 2020.

## WHAT THIS MEANS FOR YOU

- THERE WILL NO LONGER BE A FEE FROM THE MONCKS CORNER PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (THE "WATERWORKS") ON YOUR MONTHLY WATER BILL. HISTORICALLY, THIS WAS A PAYMENT NEGOTIATED BETWEEN REPUBLIC AND THE TOWN FOR YOUR FIRST TRASH PICKUP EVERY WEEK. WITH THE END OF THE CONTRACT, THIS FEE ENDS.
- 2. YOUR ORGANIZATION IS FREE TO CONTRACT WITH ANY SOLID WASTE SERVICE PROVIDER FOR DUMPSTER PICKUP. NOTE: IF YOU HAVE A CURRENT CONTRACT WITH REPUBLIC, THIS **DOES NOT** CANCEL THAT CONTRACT. YOU WILL NEED TO WAIT UNTIL SUCH TIME AS YOU CAN CANCEL THE CONTRACT TO SEARCH FOR ANY POSSIBLE BETTER OPTIONS.

## **COMMERCIAL ROLL CART CUSTOMERS**

COMMERCIAL ROLL CARTS WILL NOW BE SERVICED BY THE TOWN OF MONCKS CORNER. THE TOWN WILL BE SERVICING ROLL CARTS THROUGHOUT THE WEEK, INSTEAD OF THE PREVIOUS THURSDAY-ONLY PICKUP. ONCE THE NEW ROUTES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED, THE TOWN WILL ADVERTISE THE PICK UP DAYS SO THAT YOU WILL KNOW WHEN YOUR CANS WILL BE PICKED UP.

## **QUESTIONS?**

PLEASE CONTACT DOUG POLEN, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR, WITH ANY QUESTIONS, AT 843-719-7913 OR DOUG.POLEN@MONCKSCORNERSC.GOV.

Community Development Office | Douglas Polen, AICP; Director

118 Carolina Avenue, Moncks Corner S.C. 29461 | www.monckscornersc.gov/community-development